

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © CC NO. 10147 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Application For Condonation of Delay in Filing The SLP)

Union of India & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

H.M. Overseas Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgement and Order dated 2nd July, 2012 of the High Court of Gujarat in SCA No. 2454 of 2012. There is delay of 609 days in the SLP.

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal. No. 7454 of 2013 (arising out of SLP © No. 28005 of 2013) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2013 alongwith other connected matter when the Court was pleased to grant leave. Copy of record of proceeding dated 23rd August, 2013 is inclosed herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR