

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL CC (C) NO. 10820 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOs. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners.

-VERSUS-

JVL Agro Industries Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 2nd July, 2012 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SCA No.2171 of 2012. There is a delay of 632 days in filing the SLPs.

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal NO.7454 of 2013 (arising out of SLP (C)28005 of 2013)arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on the 23th August, 2013 along with other connected matters when the court was pleased to grant leave. Copy of the record of proceedings dated 23th August, 2013 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for order.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR