

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10820/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No. 2171/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JVL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Connect with Civil Appeal No.7454 of 2013.

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.07.26  
11:58:25 IST  
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master