

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC

No(s). 12671/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012
in SCA No. 2453/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH OILS & FATS P.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay and so also special leave petition, returnable
in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is
permitted.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 22179 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.08.26
19:04:25 SAST
Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER