

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22179/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22180/2014

SLP(C) No. 22182/2014

SLP(C) No. 22183/2014

SLP(C) No. 22184/2014

SLP(C) No. 22917/2014

SLP(C) No. 23299/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sadhana Sandhu,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kuljeet Rawal,adv.
Ms.Iti Sharma,adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22179/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1,3 & 4. The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty
Signature Not Verifiedto file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.10.14
16:50:14 IST
Reason:case he intends to do so,
provided.

whereafter no further extension shall be

ITEM NO.119

-2-

.....2

SLP(C) No. 22180/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 to 4 under registered cover. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service

of notice already issued to the said respondents.

SLP(C)No.22182/2014 & 22917/2014

The sole respondent in both the matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No.22183 & 22184/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in both the matters. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the said respondent in both the matters.

SLP(C) No.23299/2014

The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 to 3 under registered cover. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the said respondents.

List again on 02.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB