

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20038/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJRAT SPICES & OILSEEDS GROWERS COOPERATIVE UNION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pushpa, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of dasti service on the sole respondent has
not been filed. Two weeks time is requested. Allowed.

List again on 24.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar