

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22328/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012
in SCA No. 2451/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANPUR EDIBLES PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.L. Rawal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal,Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Kamrah,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List for final hearing along with S.L.P.(C)(CC No.5510
of 2013) and connected matters after ensuing summer vacation.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General, submits that
along with these matters similar other matters which are pending

Signature Not Verified

disposal before this court may also be listed, a list whereof

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.03.23

shall be furnished by him within two weeks.

18:33:29 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER