

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22912/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No. 1560/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT FOODS CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Deeksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.L. Rawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Kamran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though we are not happy with the way application for condonation of delay has been filed but taking note of the fact that the issued raised in this petition is already pending before this Court where leave has been granted, we are condoning the delay.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.7454 of 2013 along with other connected matters.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master