

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6901 OF 2015

Union of India & Others

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Gujarat Spices & Oilseeds Growers  
Cooperative Union Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> August 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

**“Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Post the matter along with C.A. No.7454 of  
2013 (arising out of SLP (C) No.28005/ of 2013) and  
other connected matters.”**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to the Sole Respondent through High Court on 17<sup>th</sup> December 2015 through Registered A.D. Post. Certificate of Service has been received from the High Court which shows that said Notice has been served upon the Sole Respondent on 6<sup>th</sup> January 2016, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of March 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm