

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6901/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJRAT SPICES & OILSEEDS GROWERS COOPERATIVE UNION LTD.
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pushpa Kishore,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.
List again on 13.5.2016.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG
Date: 2016.03.31
16:48:16 SCT
Reason: