

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22179/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No. 2454/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned Counsel for the petitioners, eight weeks' further time is granted to the ld. Counsel to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice in respect of respondent no. 1 failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 1 without further reference to the Court.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA(Saroj Saini)
Court Master