

**SECTION - IIIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22179, 22180, 22182, 22183,
22184, 22917 & 23299 OF 2014**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP IN ALL THE MATTERS)

Union of India & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

H.M. Overseas Pvt. Ltd. & Ors., Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (Civil) No. 22179, 22180, 22182, 22183 & 22184 of 2014

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
and so also on the special leave petitions, returnable in
ten weeks.**

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.”

SLP (Civil) No. 22917 of 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
and so also on the special leave petitions, returnable in
ten weeks.**

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 22184 of 2014.”

SLP (Civil) No. 23299 of 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
and so also on the special leave petitions, returnable in
ten weeks.**

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 22179 of 2014.”

Contd.... 2/-

:2:

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Service position of each matter is as under :-

S. No.	SLP (C) No.	Total Res.	AD Card Received	V/A Received	C/A	Neither AD Received	Remarks
1	22179 of 2014	4	-	1 – 4	Filed	-	Service Complete
2	22180 of 2014	4	-	1 – 4	Filed	-	Service Complete
3	22182 of 2014	1	-	1	Filed	-	Service Complete
4	22183 of 2014	1	-	1	Filed	-	Service Complete
5	22184 of 2014	1	-	1	Filed	-	Service Complete
6	22917 of 2014	1	-	1	Filed	-	Service Complete
7	23299 of 2014	3	-	1 – 3	Filed	-	Service Complete

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with Office Report.

Dated this the 05th Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate
44, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court,
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VM