

1

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22179/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012  
in SCA No. 2454/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at  
Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH

SLP (C) No.22180/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim  
Relief)

SLP (C) No.22182/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim  
Relief)

SLP (C) No.22183/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim  
Relief)

SLP (C) No.22184/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim  
Relief)

SLP (C) No.22917/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) No.23299/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office  
Report)

Date : 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Kamrah, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7454 of 2013.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master