

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7454/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CARGILL INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7455/2013

C.A. No. 7456/2013

C.A. No. 7313/2014

C.A. No. 7518/2014

C.A. No. 401/2017

C.A. No. 403/2017

C.A. No. 404/2017

C.A. No. 405/2017

C.A. No. 406/2017

C.A. No. 407/2017

SLP(C) No. 22328/2014

C.A. No. 6904/2015

C.A. No. 6901/2015

C.A. No. 408/2017

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sachin Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr.Rapesh Rawal,Adv.

Mr.S.P.Kamrah,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Manu Beri,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E

SLP(C) No. 22328/2014

Being complete matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 7454, 7455, 7456/2013, 6904 & 6901/2015

Being ready matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 7313/2014

Service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 7518/2014

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 405, 406, 407 & 408/2017

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation. Ld.counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of that period.

C.A. Nos. 401, 403 & 404/2017

In all matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks.

List the matters again on 03.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar