

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 41631/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7454/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CARGILL INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41631/2018 (Application for Early Hearing) in CA No. 7454/2013 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court.)

Date : 07-01-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Ashat, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application after four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER