

ITEM NO.131

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7454/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CARGILL INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 33062/2013 - additional documents.

WITH

C.A. No. 7456/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 7455/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 408/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 6901/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 404/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 405/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22328/2014 (III)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

C.A. No. 7518/2014 (III)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
2/2014

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2014

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 3/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 403/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 7313/2014 (III)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
2/2014

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2014

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 3/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 407/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 406/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 401/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 6904/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2819/2024 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
181261/2018

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 128504/2024

IA No. 128504/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 181261/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 07-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. S.p. Kamrah, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.  
Ms. Kudrat Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Urvi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive. For further arguments, list on 13.08.2025 as a part-heard matter.**

**(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**